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Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails
3J Consulting, Inc. John Howorth 9600 SW Nimbus Ave Ste 100 Beaverton OR 97008 503-946-9365 john.howorth@3j-consulting.com;

AAKAVS CONSULTING Arnab Bhowmick 24919 SE 41st Dr Issaquah WA 98029 425-245-3569 arnab@aakavs.com;

AHBL, Inc. Melissa English 2215 North 30th Street Suite 300 Tacoma WA 98403 253-383-2422 menglish@ahbl.com; jstuart@ahbl.com;

Akana Jeff Faunce 345 118th Avenue SE Bellevue WA 98005 206-768-8500 agent@akana.us; tara.burnham@akana.us; timothy.oliver@akana.us; 
jeff.faunce@akana.us;

AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC Nicole Haman 9600 NE 126th Avenue Suite 2520 Vancouver WA 98682 360-882-0419 carlsonb@aks-eng.com; john@aks-eng.com; hamann@aks-eng.com;

Alta Planning + Design Natalie Lozano 1402 Third Avenue Suite 206 Seattle WA 98101 503-230-9862 westbids@altaplanning.com; westbids@altaplanning.com;

Apex Engineering Kimberly Savage, PE 2601 South 35th St., Ste 200 Tacoma WA 98409 253-473-4494 savage@apexengineering.net; kirkebo@apexengineering.net;

Art Anderson Associates Melissa Anderson 202 Pacific Ave. Bremerton WA 98337 360-479-5600 manderson@artanderson.com;

Barney & Worth, Inc. Julie Hunter 121 SW Morrison Street, Suite 820 Portland OR 97204 503-222-0146 kimisloop@barneyandworth.com; julie@barneyandworth.com;

Bell Design Company Deborah Bell PO Box 308 Bingen WA 98605 509-493-3886 daniellewis@belldesigncompany.com; deborahbell@belldesigncompany.com;

BergerABAM Jana Roy 33301 Ninth Avenue South, Suite 
300

Federal Way WA 98003 206-431-2316 opportunities@abam.com;

Blueline Ken Lauzen 25 Central Way, Suite 400 Kirkland WA 98033 425-250-7231 measter@thebluelinegroup.com; klauzen@thebluelinegroup.com;

Braaksma Engineering Inc. Patty Braaksma 711 Racine Street Bellingham WA 98229 360-734-7416 patty@braaksma-engineering.com;

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Wendy Williamson 555 12th Street, Suite 1600 Oakland CA 94607 510-873-8700 prequalifications@camsys.com;

Century West Engineering Kelsey Parpart 5331 SW Macadam Ave #287 Portland OR 97239 503-419-2130 mmorkert@centurywest.com; GChouinard@CenturyWest.com; 
mmacrostie@centurywest.com; marketing@centurywest.com; 
snelson@centurywest.com;

Collins Engineers, Inc. Bradley Syler 506 2nd Avenue Ste 1400 Seattle WA 98104 312-241-1700 klouder@collinsengr.com; bsyler@collinsengr.com; cmaloney@collinsengr.com;

Contract Land Staff, LLC Faith A. Roland 2800 156th Avenue SE, Suite 200 Bellevue WA 98007 425-822-1767 jenifer.olsen@contractlandstaff.com; karen.wright@contractlandstaff.com; 
jenifer.olsen@contractlandstaff.com; karen.wright@contractlandstaff.com;

CPH Consultants Matthew J. Hough 11431 Willows Road NE Ste 120 Redmond WA 98052 425-285-2390 kailey@cphconsultants.com; matt@cphconsultants.com;

CRW Engineering Group, LLC Matthew Edge, PE 100 S. King Street Ste 100-749 Seattle WA 98104 206-350-2791 medge@crweng.com; jmellott@crweng.com;

David Evans and Associates, Inc. Grace Richardson 14432 SE Eastgate Way Ste 400 Bellevue WA 98007 425-519-6502 oah@deainc.com; gdv@deainc.com;
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Demarche Consulting Group Linda Paralez P.O. Box 1081 Poulsbo WA 98370 206-999-9786 davis@demarcheconsulting.com; info@demarcheconsulting.com;

DJ&A, P.C. Daniel Lautzenheiser 7710 NE Greenwood Dr, Suite 220 Vancouver WA 98662 360-208-0177 danl@djanda.com;

DKS Associates Richard Hutchinson 719 2nd Ave. Suite 1250 Seattle WA 98104 206-382-9800 BDleadSEA@dksassociates.com;

DOWL LLC, D.B.A. DOWL Paul Rice 8420 154th Avenue NE Redmond WA 98052 971-280-8641 krobinette@obec.com; tkelley@obec.com; pkeller@dowl.com; marketing@dowl.com; 
price@dowl.com; dmurata@dowl.com;

Duncanson Company, Inc. Harold Duncanson 145 SW 155th Street Suite 102 Burien WA 98166 206-244-4141 haroldd@duncansonco.com;

ECO Resource Group David Sale 13616 Sunrise Drive NE Bainbridge island WA 98110 206-855-0590 leads@ecoresourcegroup.com; daves@ecoresourcegroup.com; 
sandra@ecoresourcegroup.com;

EN Engineering LLC Scott Kimery 28100 Torch Pkwy Warrenville IL 60555 630-473-3588 sparr@enengineering.com; skimery@enengineering.com

Entitlement and Engineering 
Solutions, Inc.

Annette Parker 1601 5th Ave Ste 1100 Seattle WA 98101 206-531-3515 annette.parker@ees.us.com; amanda.oconnor@ees.us.com; 
kat.ebortoukaly@ees.us.com; RTND

EnviroIssues Quin Benzel 101 Stewart Street Suite 1200 Seattle WA 98101 206-269-5041 corpcomm@enviroissues.com

Epic Land Solutions, Inc. Dianna Nausley-McKeon 900 Jefferson St SE Olympia WA 98507 360-350-4786 proposalteam@epicland.com; proposalteam@epicland.com;

Exeltech Consulting, Inc. Shelley Fredericksen 8729 Commerce Place Drive NE, 
Suite A

Lacey WA 98516 206-623-9646 sfredericksen@xltech.com;

FCS GROUP Scott Lester 7525 166th Ave. NE, Suite D-215 Redmond WA 98052 425-615-6485 scottl@fcsgroup.com;

Fehr & Peers Dan Grayuski 1001 4th Avenue Suite 4120 Seattle WA 98154 206-576-4245 d.grayuski@fehrandpeers.com; w.engel@fehrandpeers.com;

GeoDesign, Inc. John Gannon 10700 Meridian Avenue N., #402 Seattle WA 98133 503-968-8787 tparkington@geodesigninc.com; jgannon@geodesigninc.com; klamb@geodesigninc.com; 
jwestergreen@geodesigninc.com;

GeoEngineers Inc. Stefani Braicks 2101 4th Avenue  Ste 950 Seattle WA 98121 206-239-3255 arocha@geoengineers.com; asmith@geoengineers.com; alindsey@geoengineers.com; 
sarrigoni@geoengineers.com; sbraicks@geoengineers.com;

GHD Inc. Jeff Gaarder 20818 44th Ave West, Ste 190 Lynnwood WA 98036 425-563-6500 john.dawson@ghd.com; Linda.Carman@ghd.com; Dominic.Sinacola@ghd.com; 
brian.peters@ghd.com; Jeff.Gaarder@ghd.com; christine.diel@ghd.com

Gibbs & Olson, Inc. Rich Gushman P.O. Box 400 Longview WA 98632 360-425-0991 vjohnson@gibbs-olson.com; rgushman@gibbs-olson.com;

Gibson Traffic Consultants, Inc. Edward Koltonowski 2813 Rockefeller Avenue Ste B Everett WA 98201 425-339-8266 info@gibsontraffic.com; bradl@gibsontraffic.com;

Goldstreet Design Agency, Inc John Gross PO Box 1972 Bend OR 97709 5413161272 john@goldstreetdesigns.com;

Gray and Osborne, Inc. Debby Polley 1130 Rainier Avenue S. Ste 300 Seattle WA 98144 206-284-0860 dpolley@g-o.com;

Hanson Professional Services Inc. Tristan Rickett 11711 SE 8th Street Ste 120 Bellevue WA 98005 425-285-5114 trickett@hanson-inc.com; lschroedter@hanson-inc.com; msuarez@hanson-inc.com;

Harper Houf Peterson Righellis Inc. Laura 'Lou' Reynoldson 1220 Main Street Suite 150 Vancouver WA 98660 503-221-1131 laurar@hhpr.com;

HDR Engineering, Inc. Michelle Pham 929 108th Ave NE Suite 1300 Bellevue WA 98004 425-450-6209 wamktg@hdrinc.com;

Heath & Associates, Inc. Gregary B Heath 2214 Tacoma Road E Puyallup WA 98371 253-770-1401 mnorris@heathtraffic.com; gheath@heathtraffic.com;

Hill International, Inc. Gregory Heinz 719 Second Avenue Ste 1075 Seattle WA 98104 425-214-0317 mamiekamada@hillintl.com; andreafrye@hillintl.com; gregoryheinz@hillintl.com;
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HMA Engineering Kelli Hale 307 N Olympic Avenue, Suite 209 Arlington WA 98223 360-474-4624 kelli@halemilligan.com;

Huitt-Zollars, Inc. Rebecca Swaney 818 Stewart Street Suite 1120 Seattle WA 98101 206-324-5500 rswaney@huitt-zollars.com;

IDAX Natalie Wiley 1350 N 30th St Renton WA 98055 425-753-8823 mark.skaggs@idaxdata.com; natalie.wiley@idaxdata.com;
RTND

INTRATEK COMPUTER INC KIMMY WHEELER 9950 IRVINE CENTER DR IRVINE CA 92618 949-334-4200 quotes@intrapc.com;

Jackson Civil Devin Jackson 704 E Main Street, Suite 103 Battle Ground WA 98604 360-723-0381 devin@jacksoncivil.com;

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Carlena Duzor 1110 112th Ave NE Ste 500 Bellevue WA 98004 425-990-6817 crystal.sackman@jacobs.com; Carlena.Duzor@jacobs.com; Kyle.Bichich@jacobs.com;

Jerome W. Morrissette & Associates 
Inc., P.S.

Steve Willie, PE 1700 Cooper Point Rd Sw #B-2 Olympia WA 98502 360-352-9456 steve@jwmorrissette.com;

JLA Public Involvement Jamie Harvie 1110 SE Alder St. Ste 301 Portland OR 97214 503-235-5881 marketing@jla.us.com;

KBA, Inc. Dana Tavener 11201 SE 8TH ST, STE 160 Bellevue WA 98004 425-455-9720 kadams@kbacm.com; dtavener@kbacm.com; koverleese@kbacm.com;

Keller Associates, Inc. Janell Gregory 131 SW 5th Avenue, Suite A Meridian ID 83642 208-288-1992 jgregory@kellerassociates.com; stillman@kellerassociates.com; 
cwarner@kellerassociates.com; cclark@kellerassociates.com;

Kindred Hydro, Inc. J. Scott Kindred 7204 91st Avenue SE Mercer Island WA 98040 206-660-5417 scottk@kindredhydro.com;

King County GIS Center Greg Babinski 201 South Jackson Street MS: KSC-IT-
0225

Seattle WA 98104 206-477-4402 greg.babinski@kingcounty.gov; dennis.higgins@kingcounty.gov;

Kittelson & Associates, Inc. Norma Jensen 851 SW 6th Ave, Ste 600 Portland OR 97204 503-535-7451 njensen@kittelson.com;

KPFF Consulting Engineers Angela Fitzmorris 1601 5th Ave, Suite 1600 Seattle WA 98101 206-622-5822 chelsea.mckee@kpff.com; kim.avila@kpff.com; annah.linder@kpff.com; 
samantha.cody@kpff.com; angela.fitzmorris@kpff.com;

KPG Mara Dean 3131 Elliott Avenue Ste 400 Seattle WA 98121 206-267-1036 jason@kpg.com; jamieg@kpg.com; mara@kpg.com; amy@kpg.com;

Lochner (H.W. Lochner) Steve Lewis, AICP 915 118th Avenue SE, Suite 130 Bellevue WA 98005 425-454-3160 jpeters@hwlochner.com; rmcgaughey@hwlochner.com; slewis@hwlochner.com; 
abutters@hwlochner.com; sluevanos@hwlochner.com;

Loving Engineering & Consulting, 
P.S. Inc.

Ahmis Loving, P.E. PO Box 13 Port Gamble WA 98364 360-471-6975 ahmis@lovingengineering.com;

MacKay Sposito Kaitlin Virding 1325 SE Tech Center Drive  Suite 140 Vancouver WA 98683 360-823-1305 kvirding@mackaysposito.com; szhao@mackaysposito.com;

Mackenzie Sharon Miller 500 Union St  Suite 545 Seattle WA 98101 503-224-9560 smiller@mcknze.com;
RTND

MICHAEL F. WNEK, PE., PS Michael Wnek PO Box 776 Tracyton WA 98393 360-692-3802 mike@wnekeng.com;

Moffatt & Nichol Jana Roy 600 University Street, Suite 610 Seattle WA 98101 206-622-0222 lobermark@moffattnichol.com; lobermark@moffattnichol.com; 
jroy@moffattnichol.com; kfontenot@moffattnichol.com;

Morrison-Maierle Kennet Bertelsen, P.E. 315 Boone Avenue, Suite 360 Spokane WA 99201 509-315-5303 kbertelsen@m-m.net; bwhite@m-m.net;

Munimanage, LLC. Ben 3717 Beach Drive SW No.  118 Seattle WA 98116 206-619-7890 ben@munimanage.com;

Murraysmith Tom Perry 2707 Colby Avenue, Suite 1110 Everett WA 98201 425-252-9003 janie.berg@murraysmith.us; brian.casey@murraysmith.us; 
tom.lindberg@murraysmith.us; joe.foote@murraysmith.us; 
brent.gruber@murraysmith.us; mrsc@murraysmith.us; RTND

Nelson Nygaard Jeanne Martin 2 Bryant Street Ste 300 San Francisco CA 94105 415-284-1544 marketing@nelsonnygaard.com;
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Osborn Consulting Inc Madison Pearson 1800 112th Avenue NE, Suite 220-E Bellevue WA 98004 425-451-4009 tarelle@osbornconsulting.com; info@osbornconsulting.com;

Otak, Inc. Courtney Hough 11241 Willows Road NE Ste 200 Redmond WA 98052 425-739-4211 courtney.hough@otak.com;

PACE Engineers, Inc. Karleen Belmont 11255 Kirkland Way Suite 300 Kirkland WA 98033 425.827.2014 karleenb@paceengrs.com; erinm@paceengrs.com;

Pacific Engineering & Design, PLLC Kara Raftery 200 South Columbia Street, Suite 
300

Wenatchee WA 98801 509-662-1161 ryan@pacificengineering.net; thomk@pacificengineering.net; 
kara@pacificengineering.net;

Pacific Surveying and Engineering 
Services

Adam Nelson 909 Squalicum Way Bellingham WA 98225 360-671-7387 amorrow@psesurvey.com; svanderyacht@psesurvey.com; info@psesurvey.com;

Parametrix Nicole Mackie 1019 39th AVE SE, Suite 100 Puyallup WA 98374 253-604-6600 drivera@parametrix.com; marketingtoolbox@parametrix.com; sleigh@parametrix.com;

Parsons Transportation Group Inc. Christopher D. Johnson 600 University St. Ste 700 Seattle WA 98101 303-437-1112 Eric.Ostfeld@parsons.com; Christopher.D.Johnson@parsons.com;

PBS Engineering and Environmental 
Inc.

Heather Goudie 214 E Galer Street Ste 300 Seattle WA 98102 206-766-7612 harriet.duron@pbsusa.com; dave.segal@pbsusa.com; rachel.charlton@pbsusa.com; 
heather.goudie@pbsusa.com;

Perteet Inc. Lori Castro 2707 Colby Avenue, Suite 900 Everett WA 98206 425-252-7700 kate.molleson@perteet.com; tracy.chambers@perteet.com; kirk.holmes@perteet.com; 
peter.deboldt@perteet.com; lori.castro@perteet.com;

PH Consulting LLC Pablo Para 913 MLK JR WAY, Ste A Tacoma WA 98405 253-267-8650 pablo@phtraffic.com;

ProjectCorps Shelley Gaddie 1325 Fourth Avenue Suite 1925 Seattle WA 98101 206-518-6101 dsteiner@projectcorps.com; sgaddie@projectcorps.com;

Qamar and Associates Inc. Laurence Qamar 3432 SE Carlton Street Portland OR 97202 971-221-7692 l.qamar@comcast.net;

Ramboll Kristen Wallace 19020 33rd Avenue W Suite 310 Lynnwood WA 98036 425-412-1807 slogan@ramboll.com; DRowe@ramboll.com; kwallace@ramboll.com;

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Luis Ponce, P.E. PO Box 978 Lynden WA 98264 360-354-3687 nathanz@recivil.com; luis@recivil.com; officeadmin@recivil.com;

Reid Middleton, Inc. Ben Llanes 728 134th Street SW, Suite 200 Everett WA 98204 425-741-3800 pabenroth@reidmiddleton.com; bllanes@reidmiddleton.com; 
leagle@reidmiddleton.com;

RH2 Engineering, Inc Jacki Quinn 22722 29th Dr SE, Suite 210 Bothell WA 98021 800-720-8052 soq@rh2.com;

Robertson Engineering, PC Chris Robertson 1101 BROADWAY STREET #201 Vancouver WA 98660 360-921-8789 chris@robertsonengineering.us;

ROCK CREEK COMMUNICATIONS 
LLC

Christine Ganoung 31116 NE 152nd Ave Battle Ground WA 98604 360-606-9280 caganoung@rccgllc.net;

SCJ Alliance Cathy McKay 8730 Tallon Lane NE, Suite 200 Lacey WA 98516 360-352-1465 bill.grimes@scjalliance.com; dan.ireland@scjalliance.com; cathy.mckay@scjalliance.com;

Seahurst Electric, Inc. Jack Southwick 2915 Chestnut Street Everett WA 98201 425-258-1882 jsouthwick@seahurst.com; estimating@seahurst.com;

Shannon & Wilson Park Piao 3990 Collins Way Ste 100 Lake Oswego OR 97035 503-210-4760 rpp@shanwil.com;

Sitts & Hill Engineers, Inc. Tiffany Casne 4815 Center Street Tacoma WA 98409 253-474-9449 jillm@sittshill.com; marketing@sittshill.com; tiffanyc@sittshill.com;

Skillings Connolly, Inc. Lauren Behm P.O. Box 5080 Lacey WA 98509 360-491-3399 bbailey@skillings.com; tskillings@skillings.com; lbehm@skillings.com; 
pskillings@skillings.com;

Stantec Shammara Estrada 11130 NE 33rd Pl, Suite 200 bellevue WA 98004 425-214-6860 chris.ruiz@stantec.com; maia.riley@stantec.com; shammara.estrada@stantec.com; 
alisa.parks@stantec.com; marc.sauze@stantec.com; cheryl.jemar@stantec.com;

Street Simplified LLC Jean 866 Ventura St Altadena CA 91001 541-833-0336 Jean@streetsimplified.com;
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T-O Engineers Eva Fithen 121 W Pacific Ave Ste 200 Spokane WA 99201 208-323-2288 cmansfield@to-engineers.com; vbarthels@to-engineers.com; bwhite@to-engineers.com; 
jnorvell@to-engineers.com; efithen@to-engineers.com;

Tetra Tech, Inc. Wendy Wilkins 400 112th Ave. NE, Ste. 300 Bellevue WA 98004 425-635-1000 wendy.wilkins@tetratech.com; irene.wall@tetratech.com; Chris.Lewis@tetratech.com; 
amy.fattore@tetratech.com;

The Greenbusch Group, Inc. Sally Semler 1900 W Nickerson St., #201 Seattle WA 98119 206-378-0569 serenat@greenbusch.com; info@greenbusch.com;

Toole Design Group LLC Amy Boehmer 720 3rd Avenue, Suite 2020 Seattle WA 98104 301-927-1900 mhintze@tooledesign.com; marketing@tooledesign.com; aleighton@tooledesign.com;

Transpo Group Jon Pascal 12131 113th Avenue NE Ste 203 Kirkland WA 98034 425-821-3665 marketing@transpogroup.com;

Transportation Engineering 
Northwest, LLC

Michael Read, PE PO Box 65254 Seattle WA 98155 206-361-7333 schramm@tenw.com; haynie@tenw.com; mikeread@tenw.com;

Transportation Solutions, Inc. Jill Berberich 8250 165th Avenue NE, Suite 100 Redmond WA 98052 425-883-4134 jillb@tsinw.com;

TranTech Engineering, LLC Tom Weller 1221 Fraser Street Ste E-3 Bellingham WA 98229 360-255-2563 jwills@trantecheng.com; knikzad@trantecheng.com; mdavari@trantecheng.com; 
tweller@trantecheng.com; mmackay@trantecheng.com; ggriffin@trantecheng.com; 

Tres West Engineers Susan West 2702 S 42nd Street Ste 301 TACOMA WA 98409 253-472-3300 marketing@treswest.com;

Wallis Engineering Sara Mulholland 215 W. 4th Street Suite 200 Vancouver WA 98660 360-695-7041 marketing@walliseng.net;

Walsh Consulting Group, LLC Thomas B Walsh, PE 1631 NE Broadway Portland OR 97232 971-221-5158 tom@walsh-cg.com;

WHPacific, Inc. Jim Purkey 19201 120th Avenue NE Ste 202 Bothell WA 98011 425-951-4830 jpurkey@whpacific.com; srichard@whpacific.com;

WSP (formerly WSP | Parsons 
Brinckerhoff)

Jonathan Kreitler 999 Third Avenue, Suite 3200 Seattle WA 98104 206-826-8617 michael.terrell@wsp.com; jill.m.marilley@wsp.com; seattlemarketing@wsp.com;
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